<b>1649</b> 9	(Vol. <u>m90</u> Pag	1e 12115 9
ENTERED		RECEIVED RIMENT OF FROBATE
1 IN THE CIRCUIT COU	RT OF THE STATE OF OREGONISSO H	AD - O ON
2 FOR THE CO	UNTY OF MULTNOMAH	WAR 78 PM 1:56
IN REGION	e Department	•
4 Estate of:		
5 HAROLD P. MILLER,	) NO. 89-0590956	
6 Deceased.	) ORDER APPROVING FINAL ) ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF ) FINAL DISTRIBUTION	
7 The personal representa	ative filed the final account	on
8 January 30, 1990, and the time fo		
9 with no objections filled, the cou		10-
🖬 an	inheritance and personal pro	V Ø Pertv
11 taxes have been paid and appropriate receipts, releases and clearances		
c. 12 therefor have been filed herein.		
$\frac{3}{5}$ 13 2. The personal repres	entative is entitled to comp	ensation
14 from the estate in the amount of \$6,688.00 for her services, as		
15 provided in ORS 116.173.		
16 3. Remaining unsatisfi	ed claims and expenses of	
17 administration are:		
18 Attorney Fees	\$6,450.00	
19 Personal Representative		
20 Miscellaneous costs	100.00	
21 4. The remainder of the	e estate assets after payment	
22 claims and expenses set forth abov		
23 "A" attached hereto as a part here		Exhibit
24		
25		
26		
Page1 - ORDER AND DECREE		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:		
Deich and Meece A00 piviera Plaza 1610 a - 490 Minor	NTON & MEECE 1976 of Low Viero Plaza Cregon 97201 (503) 227-0597	

Proof of mailing the notice of the time for filing 5. 1 2 objections to the final account and petition for decree of final distribution has been filed herein. 3

5

IT IS ORDERED AND DECREED:

February

The final account is approved. 1.

2. The personal representative is allowed the sum of \$6,688.00 as just and reasonable compensation for her services and 7 \$6,450.00 as attorney fees. 8

The personal representative is directed to make distri-3. 9 10 bution of the remaining estate property to the persons and in the amounts set forth in Paragraph 4 above and said property is hereby 11 12 vested in said persons. Much 6 DATED: 1990.

14

13

15

16

17

**18 PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:** Martha P. Miller 19 8616 43rd Street West Tacoma, WA 98466 20 (206) 565-4919

21 ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Richard F. Deich 22 400 Riviera Plaza 1618 S.W. First Avenue 23 Portland, OR 97201 (503) 227-0597

- 24
- 25

26

Page 2 - ORDER AND DECREE

fel: DEICH, HINTON & MEECE Attorneys at Law 400 Riviera Plaza Portland, Oregon 97201 Telephone (503) 227-0597



ALC UP UNEGUN county of Multinomah he foregoing copy has been compared and s certified by me as a full, true and correct topy of the original on file in my office and in my custody. a Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set ny hand and alfixed the seal of the 1 5 1990 JUN Court en: .

CIRCUIT COURT **Mministrated** Theus della The/ala 34.5

12116



12117 RECEIVED CEPARTHENT OF PRUBAIE IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OF THE STATE OF THE 1 FOR THE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH JUN TE ESS 2 Probate Department 3 8905-90956 Estate of: NO. 4 HAROLD P. MILLER, ORDER OF DISCHARGE 5 Deceased. 6 7 It appearing to the court from the receipts filed herein 8 that all administration expenses have been paid including attorney 9 fees and that the estate has been fully distributed. 10 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the estate is closed and the 11 personal representative is discharged. 12 , 1990. **A** DATED: 13 14 15 Court Judge 16 Circui 17 18 A MARSHARING 19 GIRL ST 20 HALL UN UREGUN County of Multnomah 21 The foregoing copy has been compared and s cartified by me as a full, true and correct 22 sopy of the original on file in my office and in my custody. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set 23 my hand and affixed the seal of the MONAN COU Withinsan CON 24 Court on: JUN 1 5 1990 JIRCUIT COURT 25 Maninistrator , Theluis Storeno de Anna 26 ORDER OF DISCHARGE Page DEICH & MEECE Attorneys at Law 400 Islviers Plaza Portland, Oregon 97201 Telephone (503) 227-0597 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. 20th day the Deich & Meece <u>A.M.</u>, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> on Page <u>12115</u>. Filed for record at request of \_ A.D., 19 \_\_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ June of Deeds County Clerk of Evelyn Biehn By Dacilere Muchanolais \$38.00 FEE